ANCTB40E　201907-Fd 1 industrial.panasonic.com/ac/e/2019.07
Design and specifi cations are each subject to change without notice. Ask factory for the current technical specifi cations before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.
© Panasonic Corporation 2019
Light Touch Switches/EVPBD/0B
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Product Code Type Operating Force
Note: Non washable

● External dimensions : 6.0 mm×6.0 mm, Height 4.0 mm
● Sharp feeling and silent by metal dome and rubber dome
■ Explanation of Part Numbers
6 mm Square Middle Travel 2 terminals SMD
Light Touch Switches
Type:   EVPBD/EVP0B
■ Recommended Applications
● Operating switches for car electronic equipment,
car audio systems, etc.
● Steering switches
AC 0 0 0
Product Height
10 μA 2 V DC to 20 mA 15 V DC (Resistive load)
0B BD
Panasonic Corporation Electromechanical Control Business Division
industrial.panasonic.com/ac/e/  2
Design and specifi cations are each subject to change without notice. Ask factory for the current technical specifi cations before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.
ANCTB40E　201907-Fd© Panasonic Corporation 2019
8
4
2
-
2
7±0.3
1
±
0
.3
6
±
0
.1
6±0.1
1
.4
φ3
A B
A B
4
2.5
（5）
General dimension tolerance : ± 0.2
(  )dimensions are reference dimensions.
Circuit diagram
Land pattern plan
Solder thickness t=0.15±0.03
Part Numbers Operating Force Height Operating Life
EVPBD6C1A000
EVP0BDC1A000
3.5 N
Travel
7.0 N
4.0 mm0.75 mm
0.80 mm 4.0 mm
100,000 cycles
100,000 cycles
■ Dimensions in mm (not to scale)
EVPBD
EVP0B
(Embossed Taping)
Light Touch Switches/EVPBD/0B
Panasonic Corporation Electromechanical Control Business Division
industrial.panasonic.com/ac/e/  3
Design and specifi cations are each subject to change without notice. Ask factory for the current technical specifi cations before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.
ANCTB40E　201907-Fd© Panasonic Corporation 2019
Soldering Time (s)
Reflow temperature may vary by location even in the same reflow condition.